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	Affiliation
	ATTENDEE
	Email

	Planet Earth
	Ed de Mulder (Chair)
	e.demulder@planet.nl

	Planet Earth
	Ed Derbyshire
	edwardderbyshire@btopenworld.com

	IPY
	David Carlson (Director)
	IPY2@bas.ac.uk 

	IHY
	Joe Davila
	davila@lindsay.gsfc.nasa.gov 

	IHY
	Barbara Thompson
	Barbara.J.Thompson@nasa.gov 

	eGY & IAGA
	Charles Barton
	Charles.barton@anu.edu.au

	eGY EPO
	Emily CoBabe-Ammann
	ecobabe@lasp.colorado.edu 

	IGY+50 Cmte
	Michael Kuhn (Chair)
	michael.kuhn@uibk.ac.at 

	GEO
	Joan J. Fitzpatrick 
	JFitzpatrick@geosec.org

	GEO
	Peter Colohan (Exec.Sec)
	pcolohan@geosec.org 

	GSL
	Edmund Nickless (Exec.Sec)
	edmund.nickless@geolsoc.org.uk

	GSL
	Pres. Peter Styles (Pres)
	Peter.styles@geolsoc.org.uk

	IAVCEI
	Pr: Oded Navon (Israel)
	oded.navon@huji.ac.il 

	IGU
	Past Pr. Anne Buttimer

	anne.buttimer@ucd.ie

	ISPRS
	Pres. 
Ian Dowman


	idowman@ge.ucl.ac.uk 

	IUGG
	Uri Shamir (President)
	shamir@tx.technion.ac.il 

	IUGG & GeoRisk
	Tom Beer (V-Pres)
	Tom.Beer@csiro.au

	SCAR & CAWSES
	Maurizio Candidi
	candidi@ifsi.rm.cnr.it

	UCCS
	Koni Steffen (Vpres)
	konrad.steffen@colorado.edu

	WCRP Polar Progs
	Vladimir Ryabinin
	vryabinin@wmo.int 

	WDC Panel
	David Clark
	David.M.Clark@noaa.gov 


People to be kept informed

	AGU
	John Orcutt

Ben Domenico
	jorcutt@ucsd.edu 

bendomenico@gmail.com

	AGU ESSI
	Jean-Bernard Minster or

Robin Pfister
	jbminster@ucsd.edu 

robin.g.pfister@nasa.gov 

	CAWSES
	Sunanda Basu
	sbasu@bu.edu

	CEOS
	Mark Churchyard
	mark.churchyard@bnsc.gsi.gov.uk

	CEOS WGISS
	John Faundeen (USGS)
	faundeen@usgs.gov 

	CGI
	Kristine Asch (Chair)

Ian Jackson (Secretary)
	k.asch@bgr.de
ij@bgs.ac.uk

	CODATA
	Kathleen Cas

Bob Chen

Roberta Balstad
	codata@dial.oleane.com
bchen@ciesin.columbia.edu
roberta@ciesin.columbia.edu

	eGY Secretariat
	Bill Peterson
	Bill.Peterson@lasp.colorado.edu

	GEOSS
	José Achache
	achache@ipgp.jussieu.fr

	GGOS
	C Reigber
	reigber@gfz-potsdam.de

	IAG
	Gerhard. Beutler (Pres)

Christian Tscherning (Sec.Gen) 
	gerhard.beutler@aiub.unibe.ch
iag@gfy.ku.dk

	IAHS
	Pr-Elect: Dr. Arthur Askew

SG: Dr Pierre Hubert (.fr)
	arthuraskew@greenmail.ch
Pierre.Hubert@ensmp.fr

	IAMAS
	Pr:  Michael MacCracken

SG: Roland List (.ca)
	mmaccrac@comcast.net
list@atmosp.physics.utoronto.ca

	IAPSO
	SG: Dr. F. Camfield (USA) 

PPr:  Dr Paola Rizzoli (.it)
	camfield@vicksburg.com
rizzoli@mit.edu

	IASPEI
	Pr:  Bob Engdahl, USA

SG: Peter Suhadolc (.it)
	engdahl@colorado.edu
suhadolc@dst.units.it

	IAVCEI
	Steve McNutt (Sec.Gen)
	steve@giseis.alaska.edu

	ICSU
	Carthage Smith

Leah Goldfarb
	carthage@icsu.org
leah@icsu.org

	IWGEO & USGS
	Eliot Christian
	echristi@usgs.gov

	IGU
	Adalberto Vallega, Pres


Ronald Abler (Sec.Gen)


	a.vallega@iol.it 

rabler@aag.org

	IPY & WMO
	Ed Saruhkanian
	

	IPY DIS & eGY
	Mark Parsons
	parsonsm@nsidc.org

	IUGG
	JoAnn Joselyn (S.G.)

Harsh Gupta
	jjoselyn@cires.colorado.edu
dodsec@dod.delhi.nic.in

	IUGS
	Zhang Hongren (Pres)


Peter Bobrowsky (Sec.Gen)
	zhr@episodes.org
pbobrows@NRCan.gc.ca

	IUSS
	Donald Sparks



Stephen Nortcliff


	dlsparks@udel.edu
iuss@reading.ac.uk

	UCCS
	Georg Kaser, President

Peter Jansson, Sec.Gen
	Georg.Kaser@uibk.ac.at
peter.jansson@natgeo.su.se

	UNESCO Earth Sci
	Robert Missotten
	r.missotten@unesco.org

	WDC Panel
	Ferris Webster
	ferris@diu.udel.edu


ABBREVIATIONS

	AGU
	American Geophysical Union
	www.agu.org

	CAWSES
	Climate and Weather of the Sun-Earth System  (a SCOSTEP program)
	http://www.bu.edu/cawses/

	CEOS
	Committee on Earth Observation Satellites 
	www.ceos.org

	CGI 
	IUGS Commission for the Management and Application of Geoscience Information 
	http://www.bgs.ac.uk/cgi_web/welcome.html

	CODATA
	Committee on Data for Science & Technology (an ICSU body) 
	http://www.codata.org/

	eGY
	Electronic Geophysical Year
	www.egy.org 

	eGY EPO
	eGY Education and Public Outreach
	www.egy.org

	ESSI

	AGU Focus Group on Earth and Space Science Informatics
	http://www.agu.org/inside/focusgroup_desc.html#IN

	GEO
	Group on Earth Observations
	http://earthobservations.org/

	GeoRisk
	IUGG Union Commission on Geophysical Risk and Sustainability 
	http://www.iugg-georisk.org

	GEOSS

	Global Earth Observing System of Systems
	http://www.epa.gov/geoss/index.html

	GGOS
	Global Geodetic Observing System
	www.ggos.org

	GSL
	The Geological Society (of London)
	www.geosoc.org.uk 

	IAG
	International Association of  Geodesy
	www.iag-aig.org

	IAGA

	International Association of Geomagnetism and Aeronomy
	www.iugg.org/IAGA

	IAHS
	International Association of  Hydrological Sciences
	www.iugg.org/iahs

	IAMAS 
	International Association of Meteorology and Atmospheric Science
	www.iamas.org

	IAPSO 
	International Association for the Physical Sciences of the Oceans
	http://www.iugg.org/iapso/

	IASPEI 
	International Association of Seismology & Physics of the Earth’s Interior
	www.iaspei.org

	IAVCEI 
	International Association of Volcanology and Chemistry of the Earth’s Interior
	www.iavcei.org

	ICSU

	International Council for Science
	www.icsu.org 

	IGU
	International Geographical Union
	http://www.igu-net.org/

	IGY+50 Cmte
	IUGG Committee for IGY + 50 years
	

	IHY
	International Heliophysical Yearr
	http://ihy2007.org/

	IPY
	International Polar Year
	http://www.ipy.org

	ISPRS
	International Society for Photogrammetry and Remote Sensing 
	http://www.isprs.org/

	IUGG
	International Union of Geodesy & Geophysics
	www.iugg.org

	IUGS
	International Union of Geological Sciences 
	http://www.iugs.org/

	IUSS
	International Union of Soil Science
	www.iuss.org

	IWGEO
	Interagency (US) Working Group on Earth Observations
	http://iwgeo.ssc.nasa.gov/

	Planet Earth
	Interntional Year of Planet Earth
	www.esfs.org

	SCAR
	Scientific Committee on Antarctic Research 
	http://www.scar.org/

	SCOSTEP
	Scientific Committee on Solar-Terrestrial Physics 
	http://www.ngdc.noaa.gov/stp/SCOSTEP/scostep.html

	UCCS
	Union Commission on Cryospheric Sciences  (part of IUGG) 
	http://www.iugg.org/about/commissions/ccs.html

	UNESCO
	United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization 
	www.unesco.org

	USGS
	US Geological Survey
	http://www.usgs.gov/

	WCRP
	World Climate Research Program (WMO)
	www.wmo.ch/wcrp/wcrp-home.html

	WDC
	World Data Center System 
	http://www.ngdc.noaa.gov/wdc/wdcmain.html

	WGISS
	CEOS Working Group on Information Systems and Services
	http://wgiss.ceos.org/

	WMO
	World Meteorological Organisation
	www.wmo.int



